Spirit of Shields Award Resort Village of Shields

Award Description

The Spirit of Shields Award recognizes an individual who has made an exceptional contribution to their community. The contribution could have occurred over significant number of years, be a project of significant benefit to the community or represented an activity that touched those within the community.

The individual should:

- Represent inspiration to those around them,
- Demonstrate leadership in delivery of events or programs benefitting our community, and
- Create the kind of community we want to live in through their leadership and volunteerism.

Nominee Eligibility

- 1. An individual that is living at the time of the nomination.
- 2. Nominee may not be Resort Village of Shields current member of Council, employee or on Award Selection Committee.
- 3. Must be a resident/property owner within Resort Village of Shields or surrounding area at time of nomination.
- 4. Must be recognized for achievements and contributions made within Resort Village of Shields or surrounding area.
- 5. May only receive award once or may be nominated for two (2) successive years, followed by a one (1) year break.
- 6. Must be available to attend presentation of award.
- 7. Must be aware of nomination and give consent for nomination and pictures to appear on Resort Village of Shields website and in newsletter.
- **8.** Completed nomination form with required information must be received before *nomination deadline of July 1*.

Nominator

- Must be resident/property owner of Resort Village of Shields or surrounding area.
- Must include two letters of support from individuals and/or community groups.
- Are responsible for explaining in no more than 750 words how the nominee meets the award criteria and why the nominee should be chosen to receive the award.

Prepared: April 2015 Updated: May 2020

Spirit of Shields Award Resort Village of Shields

4. Must submit one copy of nomination to Administrator Resort Village of Shields via email to admin@shields.ca.

Or mail to:

Administrator Resort Village of Shields Box 81, Dundurn, SK S0K1K0

Selection Process

The Award Selection Committee will evaluate and select the individual to receive the award. The Award Selection Committee will be appointed by Council each year and will be made up of previous winner(s) as well as Council member(s).

Selection Guidelines

- 1. Meets nominee eligibility criteria.
- 2. Meets specific criteria as follows:
- Distinction as community leader
- Significant contribution
- Citizen engagement -active in many activities or groups in village or area
- Collaboration –work independently or with others

Prepared: April 2015 Updated: May 2020

Spirit of Shields Award Resort Village of Shields

Nomination Form Nomination Year Nomination Deadline July 1

Nominee Contact Information

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
POSTAL CODE:	
PHONE:	E-mail:
Nominator Contact Information	1
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
POSTAL CODE:	
PHONE:	_ E-mail:
SIGNATURE:	Date:
Make sure you include a page describing in no more than 750 words how the nominee meets the award criteria and why the nominee should be chosen to receive the award and two letters of support for the nominee.	
Nominee's Consent	
I consent to my nomination for the Spir and picture to be published in connecti	it of Shields Award. I will allow my name on with the award.
SIGNATURE:	

Prepared: April 2015 Updated: May 2020